
RFP 2020-018
ST. GEORGE PARK IMPROVEMENTS

FINAL RANKING OF PROPOSERS

PRICE PROPOSAL
PROFESSIONAL 

EXPERIENCE

COMPANY'S 
REFERENCE FROM 
COMPLETED JOBS 

FIRMS APPROACH 
TO PROJECT

FINANCIAL 
STATEMENT AND 

BONDING 
CAPACITY 

LOCAL VENDOR 
PREFERENCE  TOTAL 

CLAUDE SHELTON HG CONSTRUCTION 31.40 17.00 5.60 8.00 4.43 0.00 66.43
RANDY YOUSE HG CONSTRUCTION 31.40 15.00 8.50 4.00 4.43 0.00 63.33
BRIAN PICNIC HG CONSTRUCTION 31.40 13.00 4.00 6.00 4.43 0.00 58.83
WAYNE RANGER HG CONSTRUCTION 31.40 18.00 9.00 9.00 4.43 0.00 71.83 POSITION FIRMS SCORE

260.42 1 WEST CONSTRUCTION 303.62
2 MBR CONSTRUCTION 294.45        

CLAUDE SHELTON BOROMEI CONSTRCUTION 38.93 17.00 0.00 8.00 4.71 0.00 68.64 3 WALKER DESIGN 293.17
RANDY YOUSE BOROMEI CONSTRCUTION 38.93 15.00 7.00 5.00 4.71 0.00 70.64 4 BEJAR CONSTRUCTION 291.83        
BRIAN PICNIC BOROMEI CONSTRCUTION 38.93 12.00 0.00 5.00 4.71 0.00 60.64 5 BOROMEI CONSTRCUTION 273.56
WAYNE RANGER BOROMEI CONSTRCUTION 38.93 15.00 7.00 8.00 4.71 0.00 73.64 6 HG CONSTRUCTION 260.42

273.56 7 WAYPOINT CONTRACTING 255.64
8 RJ SPENCER CONSTRUCTION 250.20

CLAUDE SHELTON WALKER DESIGN 40.00 17.00 3.33 8.00 2.71 0.00 71.04
RANDY YOUSE WALKER DESIGN 40.00 20.00 9.00 4.00 2.71 0.00 75.71
BRIAN PICNIC WALKER DESIGN 40.00 13.00 8.00 7.00 2.71 0.00 70.71
WAYNE RANGER WALKER DESIGN 40.00 17.00 8.00 8.00 2.71 0.00 75.71

293.17

CLAUDE SHELTON WEST CONSTRUCTION 37.20 19.00 9.66 9.00 5.14 0.00 80.00
RANDY YOUSE WEST CONSTRUCTION 37.20 20.00 9.60 5.00 5.14 0.00 76.94
BRIAN PICNIC WEST CONSTRUCTION 37.20 17.00 4.00 5.00 5.14 0.00 68.34
WAYNE RANGER WEST CONSTRUCTION 37.20 18.00 9.00 9.00 5.14 0.00 78.34

303.62

CLAUDE SHELTON RJ SPENCER CONSTRUCTION 34.26 14.00 0.00 8.00 4.29 0.00 60.55
RANDY YOUSE RJ SPENCER CONSTRUCTION 34.26 11.00 7.00 3.00 4.29 0.00 59.55
BRIAN PICNIC RJ SPENCER CONSTRUCTION 34.26 14.00 2.00 7.00 4.29 0.00 61.55
WAYNE RANGER RJ SPENCER CONSTRUCTION 34.26 16.00 7.00 7.00 4.29 0.00 68.55

250.20

CLAUDE SHELTON MBR CONSTRUCTION 33.32 19.00 9.33 9.00 4.26 0.00 74.91
RANDY YOUSE MBR CONSTRUCTION 33.32 20.00 9.30 6.00 4.26 0.00 72.88
BRIAN PICNIC MBR CONSTRUCTION 33.32 18.00 9.50 10.00 4.26 0.00 75.08
WAYNE RANGER MBR CONSTRUCTION 33.32 17.00 8.00 9.00 4.26 0.00 71.58

294.45

CLAUDE SHELTON WAYPOINT CONTRACTING 31.62 17.00 0.00 8.00 7.29 0.00 63.91
RANDY YOUSE WAYPOINT CONTRACTING 31.62 8.00 0.00 5.00 7.29 0.00 51.91
BRIAN PICNIC WAYPOINT CONTRACTING 31.62 15.00 4.00 7.00 7.29 0.00 64.91
WAYNE RANGER WAYPOINT CONTRACTING 31.62 19.00 8.00 9.00 7.29 0.00 74.91

255.64

CLAUDE SHELTON BEJAR CONSTRUCTION 33.14 19.00 6.33 9.00 6.86 0 74.33
RANDY YOUSE BEJAR CONSTRUCTION 33.14 20.00 9.50 5.00 6.86 0.00 74.50
BRIAN PICNIC BEJAR CONSTRUCTION 33.14 16.00 9.00 10.00 6.86 0.00 75.00
WAYNE RANGER BEJAR CONSTRUCTION 33.14 14.00 8.00 6.00 6.86 0.00 68.00

291.83


	Original

